## 

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RKS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	<b>Y Y Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CHEAP HOLDINGS, INC.  2.13-03	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: FIVE BELOW, INC.     Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership ✓ Corporation-State Pennsylvania Other	Address: Suite 1600  Street Address: 1616 Walnut Street  City: Philadelphia State: PA_Zip: 19103  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: 8/7/02	Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Pennsylvania  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/426,066  76/426065	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul J. Kennedy, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:2
Internal Address: Pepper Hamilton LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
3000 Two Logan Square	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 18th and Arch Streets	8. Deposit account number:
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip:19103-2799	16-1322 CTTO
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE 6
9. Signature.  Paul J. Kennedy  Name of Person Signing	February 13, 2003 Date

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0341

tity Number 50126	of Amendment-Domestic Corporation (15 Pa.C.S.)  XX Business Corporation (§ 1915)
	Nouprofit Corporation (§ 5915)
SOU ONE KEYS	TOME DIA TA DIA LAR.
MARIU HHOMI ÁND	MARKET STREETS
HARRISBURG P	A 17108-1181
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Secretary of the Commonwealth
	Socretary or the Commonwealth
In compliance with the requirement to amond its articles, hereby state	tents of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the test that:
In compliance with the requirement to amond its articles, hereby state.  1. The name of the corporation is: Cheap Holdings, Inc.	cet that;

3. The steps	to by or under which it.	was incorporated: PA Business	Compositor Law of 1086	
2. 1-0 1-10	m of andat amount	was mostporated. FA dustrions	Corporation Clim of 1364	
	a Autorita	was mostporated, PA dissiller	Corporation Law of 1704	

(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider

5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: X The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be effective on:

**TRADEMARK** 

County

**REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0342** 

2155468899

5

10 CC	 . ^ 1	C160		•
DSCB:	 171	צבור	1 3	•

6. Check and of the following:
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).
X_ The amandment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following:
The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows. The name of the corporation is being changed from Cheap Holdings, Inc. to Five Helow, Inc.
The registered office of the corporation is being changed from 400 Berwyn Park, 899 Cassatt Road Berwyn, Pennsylvania 19312 to 1616 Walnut Street, Suits 1600, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this

7th day of August, 2002.

Cheep Holdings, Inc.

Name of Corporation

Prosident

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0343** 

Docketing Statement (Changes) DSCB:15-134B	BUREAU USE ONLY:
	Revenue Labor & Industry
	Other
	File Code Filed Date
Part I. Complete for each filing:	
Current name of entity or registrant (survive Cheap Holdings, Inc.	or or new entity if merger or consolidation):
Entity number, if known: 3050126	Incorporation/qualification date in PA: 1/30/02
State of Inc: PA Federa	I EIN: Specified effective date, if any:
Part II. Check proper box:	
X Amendment (complete Section A)	Merger, Consolidation or Division (complete Section B,C or D)
Consolidation (complete Section C)	Division (complete Section D)
Conversion (complete Section A & E)	Correction (complete Section A)
Termination (complete Section H)	Revival (complete Section G)
Dissolution before Commencement of	Business (complete Section F)
X Section A - Check box(es) which X Name:	pertain to changes:
Five Below, Inc.	
X Registered Office: Number & s	treet/RD number & box number City State Zip County
1616 Walnut Street, Suite Purpose:	1600 Philadelphia PA 19103 Philadelphia
Stock (aggregate number of share	
Term of Existence:	Other:
Section B - Merger Complete Sec Merging Entities are: (attach sheet fo	tion A if any changes to surviving entity: r additional merging entities)
Name:	Entity #, if known:
Effective date:	Inc./qual. date in PA. State of Inc.
Name:	Entity #, if known:
Effective date:	Inc./qual. date in PA. State of Inc.

RECORDED: 02/13/2003 ·

TRADEMARK REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0344